�
REV. PrF  (6/04)
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties
which may result from its use. No license is granted by implication or
otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices.Trademarks
and registered tradermarks are the property of their respective companies.

    PIN CONFIGURATION
AD7276/AD7277/AD7278
ORDERING GUIDE
        Temperature Linearity Package Package       Branding
Model         Range Error (LSB)1 Option Description       Information
AD7276BUJ-REEL    –40°C to +85°C    ±1 max UJ-6 TSOT TBD
AD7276BRM     –40°C to +85°C    ±1 max RM-8 MSOP TBD
AD7277BUJ-REEL   –40°C to +85°C ±0.5 max UJ-6 TSOT TBD
AD7277BRM     –40°C to +85°C ±0.5 max RM-8 MSOP TBD
AD7278BUJ-REEL   –40°C to +85°C ±0.3 max UJ-6 TSOT TBD
AD7278BRMJ     –40°C to +85°C ±0.3 max RM-8 MSOP TBD
N O T E S
1Linearity error here refers to integral nonlinearity.
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection.
Although the AD7276/AD7277/AD7278 feature proprietary ESD protection circuitry, perma-
nent damage may occur on devices subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. There-
fore, proper ESD precautions are recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of
functionality.
&6